## GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH **ABSTRACT**

A.P. State Agro Industries Development Corporation Ltd. - Appointment of the Principal Scientist & University Head of Farm Machinery Power, ANGRAU as Board of Director of A.P. Agros in place of Dr. C. Ramana – Notification – Orders – Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI. I) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 692 Dated: 03-10-2018 Read the following:-

1. G.O.Rt.No.58, Agri. & Coop. (Agri. I) Dept., dt.22.01.2016.

2. From the Vice Chairman & Managing Director, A.P. State Agro Industries Development Corporation Ltd., Letter No.COS/122/11/99 / Vol-II, dt.06.09.2018.

-::0::-

## O R D E R:-

In the circumstances reported by the Vice Chairman & Managing Director, A.P. State Agro Industries Development Corporation Limited in the Letter 2<sup>nd</sup> read above, the Principal Scientist & University Head of Farm Machinery Power, ANGRAU is hereby nominated as Board of Director of A.P. Agros in place of Dr. C. Ramana, Principal Scientist & University Head of Farm Machinery Power, ANGRAU at RARS, Tirupathi.

Accordingly, the following Notification shall be published in the Andhra Pradesh Extra-ordinary Gazette:

## NOTIFICATION

"In pursuance of the orders contained in Article 63 and Article 81 of the Memorandum and Articles of the Association of the Andhra Pradesh State Agro Industries Development Corporation Limited, the Governor of Andhra Pradesh hereby appoints the Principal Scientist & University Head of Farm Machinery Power, ANGRAU as Board of Director to A.P. State Agro Industries Development Corporation Ltd., in place of Dr. C. Ramana".

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

B. RAJSEKHAR SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (FAC)

То

The Commissioner & Director of Printing, Stationary & Stores Purchase, Vijayawada. (With a request to publish the notification in the

A.P. Extra-Ordinary Gazette and supply 150 copies to the Govt.

The V.C. & M.D., A.P. Agros, Vijayawada.

The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur.

The Accountant General, A.P., Hyderabad.
The Pay and Accounts Officer, Ibrahimpatnam.

The Secretary to Govt., Govt. of India, Ministry of Agri.,

Dept. of Agri. & Coop., Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

Copy to the P.S. to Hon'ble Min. (Agri.).

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER